COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT) CASE NO. FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER) 2014-00342 RATES)

ORDER

On June 1, 2015, Mountain Water District filed a motion for an extension of time to file its responses to post hearing data requests. The responses were due no later than June 1, 2015. Mountain Water District proposes that the responses be filed no later than June 5, 2015. In support of its motion, Mountain Water District advises that locating and compiling the requested information took more time than expected.

Having considered the motion, the Commission finds that Mountain Water District's motion should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Mountain Water District's motion is granted.

2. Mountain Water District shall file its responses to the post hearing data requests no later than June 5, 2015.

ATTEST: Executive Director

By the Commission ENTERED JUN 04 2015 **KENTUCKY PUBLIC** FRVICE COMMISSION

*Angela M Goad Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Jennifer Black Hans Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Stefanie J Kingsley Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Mountain Water District 6332 Zebulon Highway P. O. Box 3157 Pikeville, KY 41502-3157

*Daniel P Stratton Stratton Law Firm PSC P.O. Box 1530 Pikeville, KENTUCKY 41502